
Florida Department of Transportation- State Listed Plants Contact Information 

NOTE: Contact List last updated 02/05/2021 - if the named contact does not respond in a timely manner, call the District and ask for the title 
provided.  

District Office Name Phone 
 

1-District One PD&E Phase Gwen Pipkin 863-519-2375 Gwen.Pipkin@dot.state.fl.us  

Design Phase - Environmental 
Permit Coordinator 

Nicole Monies (863) 519-2359 Nicole.Monies@dot.state.fl.us  

MAP Maintenance-Wildflower 
Coordinator 

Stu Myers 863-519-2351 Stu.Myers@dot.state.fl.us 

District Landscape Architect Darryl Richard 863-519-2266 Darryl.Richard@dot.state.fl.us  

         

2-District Two PD&E Phase Susanna Hetrick 386-961-7524 Susanna.Hetrick@dot.state.fl.us 

Design Phase - Environmental 
Permit Coordinator 

Van Humphries  386-961-7465 Van.Humphreys@dot.state.fl.us  

MAP Maintenance-Wildflower 
Coordinator 

Larry Porter 386-961-7080 John.Porter@dot.state.fl.us  

District Landscape Architect Ken Cheek 386-961-7453 kenneth.cheek@dot.state.fl.us  

  

3-District Three PD&E Phase Joy Swanson Pleas 850-330-1505 Joy.SwansonPleas@dot.state.fl.us  

Design Phase - Environmental 
Permit Coordinator 

Erica Brookman 850-330-1506 Erica.Brookman@dot.state.fl.us  

MAP Maintenance-Wildflower 
Coordinator 

Dustie Moss 850-330-1271 Dustie.Moss@dot.state.fl.us  
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District Landscape Architect Wilson McBurney 407-792-6883 wmcburney@moffattnichol.com 

  

4-District Four PD&E Phase Ann Broadwell 954-777-4325 Ann.Broadwell@dot.state.fl.us  

Design Phase - Environmental 
Permit Coordinator 

Hui Shi 954-777-4557 Hui.Shi@dot.state.fl.us 

MAP Maintenance-Wildflower 
Coordinator 

Laura Sowers 954-777-4525 Laura.Sowers@dot.state.fl.us  

  District Landscape Architect Bann Williams 954-777-4219 Edward.Williams@dot.state.fl.us  

  

5-District Five PD&E Phase Heather Chasez 386-943-5393 Heather.Chasez@dot.state.fl.us  

Design Phase - Environmental 
Permit Coordinator 

Casey Lyon 386-943-5436 Casey.Lyon@dot.state.fl.us 

MAP Maintenance-Wildflower 
Coordinator 

Dennis Kirk 386-943-5278 Dennis.Kirk@dot.state.fl.us 

  District Landscape Architect Susan Preil 407-647-7275 susan.preil@atkinsglobal.com 

  

6-District Six PD&E Phase Robert McMullen 305-470-5149 Robert.McMullen@dot.state.fl.us  

Design Phase - Environmental 
Permit Coordinator 

Steven Craig James 305-470-5221 steven.james@dot.state.fl.us 

MAP Maintenance-Wildflower 
Coordinator 

Jeannie Cann 305-470-5353 jeannie.Cann@dot.state.fl.us  

  District Landscape Architect Kevin Schot 305-470-5400 Kevin.Schot@dot.state.fl.us 
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7-District Seven PD&E Phase Allison Conner 813-975-6455 Allison.Conner@dot.state.fl.us  

Design Phase - Environmental 
Permit Coordinator 

Joel Johnson (813) 975-6151 Joel.Johnson@dot.state.fl.us  

MAP Maintenance-Wildflower 
Coordinator 

Randy Bratcher 813-975-6638 Randall.Bratcher@dot.state.fl.us 

District Landscape Architect Michael Kidde 813-975-6130 Michael.Kidde@dot.state.fl.us  

  

Turnpike PD&E Phase Phil Stein 407-264-3301 Philip.Stein@dot.state.fl.us 

Design Phase - Environmental 
Permit Coordinator 

Annemarie Hammond 407-264-3293 Annemarie.Hammond@dot.state.fl.us 

MAP Maintenance-Wildflower 
Coordinator 

Guy Murtonen 407-264-3875 Guy.Murtonen@dot.state.fl.us  

District Landscape Architect Daniel Kastelic 407-264-3478 Daniel.Kastelic@dot.state.fl.us 

  

Central Office 
Tallahassee 

PD&E Phase Denise Rach 850-414-52580 Denise.Rach@dot.state.fl.us  

Maintenance-Wildflower 
Coordinator 

Jon Heller 850-410-5638 Jon.Heller@dot.state.fl.us 

Landscape Architect- Office of 
Design 

Paul Hiers (850) 414-4324 Paul.Hiers@dot.state.fl.us 
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